Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Almatis AC, Inc.		06/15/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engelhard Aluminas, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Wood Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 770
City:	Iselin
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08830-0770
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74295035	HI Q ALUMINA
Serial Number:	73573526	SELEXSORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)205-6727

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732 205-5937

Email: raymond.keller@engelhard.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond F. Keller, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 Wood Avenue

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 770

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830-0770

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Raymond F. Keller/
Signature:	/Raymond F. Keller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0034

900051174

7479503

7H \$65 00

Date:	06/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment for Engelhard Aluminas source=Assignment for Engelhard Aluminas	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0035

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Almatis AC, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the owner of marks which are the subject of registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth in the attached Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, Engelhard Aluminas Inc., a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose principal office and place of business is: 101 Wood Avenue, P.O. Box 770, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, U.S.A. (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

ENGELHARD ALUMINAS, INC.

By:

Name:

Andrew Lottman

Title:

Secretary

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0036

SCHEDULE A

AS	SIGNOR: ALMATIS AC, I	INC.
TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NO.
HI Q ALUMINA	74/295,035	1,765,436
SELEXSORB	73/573,526	1,422,403

TRADEMARK REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 06/15/2006